Safari Rates and
Suggested Itineraries

2025 |
Public Rates

This is more than a rate sheet. It’s a manifestation of our safari philosophy at Classic
Zambia Safaris. We are camp owners with a 1life—-time of experience in the industry,
importantly we are on the ground here too — Owner—-Run and Authentic. Whilst we could
just show you the dollar price for a bed in a camp, that wouldn't highlight exactly why
staying with us here in Zambia would be a truly memorable safari experience. We are far
more than just a safari company, and whilst it is impossible to explain it all here we
are confident we offer the very best wildlife—focused experiential camps and safaris in
Zambia and arguably the region.


http://www.classiczambiasafaris.com/

Suggested Itineraries

Our camps are set in the very heart of the most
productive wildlife areas in Zambia. By choosing
to join us and our friendly and professional
teams you are choosing to support conservation.

These itineraries offer cost-effective solutions
to a Zambia-wide safari. Combining our camps
across differing national parks brings the very
best out of a safari. Our life-time of experience
in the industry and in Zambia has been harnessed
to offer these suggested combination itineraries.

Fully-costed and ready to book!

Easy Logistics

Did you know Classic Zambia has it's own aircraft
and offers seat rates flights on various routes
across the country? Flexible departure times
make connections to international arrivals and
departures seamless — with our meet and greet
teams on hand at the airports of choice.

We can help with all 3rd party elements outside
of our own too, booking for you properties in
Livingstone, Lusaka and Luangwa and simply

adding these to itineraries and invoices.

It has NEVER been easier to get around Zambia
with ease and cost—effectively too.
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Ethos

Did you know that the founders of Classic Zambia
also set—up, funded and continue to run a not-
for-profit wildlife conservation project?
Musekese Conservation was stablished in 2017 to
help the government in tackling the scourges of
illicit poaching. Today the project continues to
go from strength top strength thanks in no small
part to the tourists that visit us.

On top of this we pride ourselves on the
promotion of young Zambians. We invest heavily
in areas of our company such as guiding. Kyle, one
of the founders continually works on the
upliftment and training of a suite of Zambia’s
finest young conservationists and guides, not
Jjust internally but nationally.



Key Highlights

2025

The 12 night CZ Combo now has 3 free nights
included

Did you know that Musekese Camp is still
open in November? Ideal to combine with
Liuwa or Kasanka (bat migration!)

Long Stay Discounts in the Lower Zambezi
when combining Chula Island and Kutali
Camps — Stay 6 Pay 5

Group Discounts for non-private camp
bookings, for groups of 8 pax or more an
extra 5% commission on accommodation

Private Vehicles Available, both Level 1 Pro
Guide Guided and Owner/Director Guided
rates

Look out for our new for 2025' camp in North
Luangwa National Park — Kutandala Camp!

Be sure to check out the 'Low Season' at our
camps for the very best value safari rates



PUBLIC RATES
Valid for travel from 1 Feb 2024 to 1 Feb 2025

(USD) per person per night
Minimum 2-night stay at all camps

CLASSIC ZAMBIA CAMPS e BOOKING PERIOD ADULT
"\ KUTALI CAMP 5 SAFART TENTS - BNy Ulune 600 -
m - -
"E Lower Zambezi. National Park |& 1 GUIDE TENT 01 July - 05 Nov 800
3
“
1| CHULA ISLAND OAMP 5 SAFARI TENTS - OL My~ 50T ure gy _—
'4 - -
Lower Zambezi. National Park |& 1 GUIDE TENT 01 July - 05 Nov 800
01 May - 30 June
MUSEKESE CAMP e and 1 Nov - 1 Dec 6oa
Kafue National Park OBALETS 10 110
& 1 GUIDE TENT 01 July - 31 Oct 800
NTEMWA-BUSANGA CAMP 5 SAFARI 01 June = 30 June 800
Busanga Plains, Kafue CHALETS 10 110
National Park & 1 GUIDE TENT 01 July - 15 Nov 800
KUTANDALA CAMP 4 SAFARI TENTS = B Y = o ik el 110
North Luangwa National Park | & 1 GUIDE TENT oL Elog p— —




Special Offers and Combination Itineraries
Valid for travel from 1 Feb 2024 to 1 Feb 2025 Total Rate INCLUDING
(USD) per person per night DNPW Fees, Conservation

Minimum 2-night stay at all camps Levy and Medivac
{$Jlﬂpppn3
m’-‘ SPE
- — s warmion | v o
LOWER ZAMBEZI ONLY
© SAFARI TENTS Tusk & Mane Experience
Chula Island & 10 8Nightsfor5 3660 4660
Ku ke & 1 GUIDE TENT (Long stay or split)
E::egem:mema_ SR TENIS Kafue Bxplorer (4 and 4) 8 Nightsfor7 5080 6480
& 1 QUIDE TENT Under the Skin Kafue (1
B Ca
usanga Camps — L e 6 Nights for & 3660 4660
NORTH LUANGWA ONLY 4 SAFARI TENTS
Kutan & 1 GUIDE TENT 8 Rhino Special (4 for 3) 1 Night Free 2240 2840
6 Night Combo 1 Night Free 3660 4660
LZ & KNP COMBOS
Musckese, Ntemwa- 5 SAFARITENTS §¥aght Oomto THignt¥rea | 8GR0 Sl
Busanga, Kutali & & 1 GUIDET
B JIDECERD 10 Night Combo 2 Nights Free 5900 7500

Chula Island Camps
12 Night Combo 3 Nights Free 8720 8620




The Small Print
+If OZ is making third-party bookings (including bookings to other camps and lodges) on behalf of agents and tour operators, a $50 handling
fee will be charged for this service.
*Bookings should be confirmed in writing via email. A booking is considered confirmed on the basis that the standard terms have been
read, understood, and accepted.
+A11 bookings are provisional until a deposit of 20% has been received. This deposit must be paid within 14 days of the invoice date.
*Full payment of the invoice balance is required no less than 45 days prior to arrival.
*0Z reserves the right to cancel any bookings that are not confirmed by the end of this l4-day period.
*Third-party bookings and reservations are considered provisional and unconfirmed until the deposit is received.
*If a reservation is made within 45 days prior to arrival, full payment is due immediately.
*For private camp or exclusive use bookings, a non-refundable 50% deposit is required to confirm the booking. These bookings will only be
held for fixed time frames as agreed on a case-by—case basis.
*Please note that all bank charges, ineluding transfer fees, are the responsibility of the payee

In the event of a * Cancellation from the time of confirmation up to 91 days before travel: Loss of deposit only (20%).
cancellation, the following * Cancellation from 90 to 61 days before travel: 50% of the total amount.

portions of the total invoice * Cancellation from 60 to 31 days before travel: 75% of the total amount.

amount are non-refundable: * Cancellation within 30 days of travel: 100% of the total amount.

BOOKINGS:

CANCELLATIONS:

Park Fees and Levies

Period Due - lst May 2026 to 1st December 2025
A11 figures shown in USD per person and are subject to change

DNPW NATIONAL PARK FEES

CLASSIC PARK ENTRY FEE BED LEVY ACTIVITY FEES CONSERVATION MEDIVAC FEE
ZAMBIA CAMPS

ADULT CHILD CHILD CHILD CHILD CHILD
Ul2yrs UlZyrs Ul2yrs UlZyrs UlZ2yrs
ALL CAMPS 25 13 40 20 INC INC 40 40 5 5
year

«Conservation Levy — This is a collection towards conservation efforts on-going within the wilderness areas in
which CZ camps operate, supporting conservation and community NGO’s

*Medivac Fees — This is NOT medical insurance but is a pre—authorisation with SES an internal medical
evacuation service, ensuring the quickest timely evacuation in event of accident. Guests pre-purchased medical
insurance must be provided in the booking period and this will kick-in when guests arrive at the medical

treatment facility

o



NOTES

RATES INCLUDE:

Full board accommodation, breakfast, lunch, dinner, local beverages (beers, soft drinks, water, house wines,
spirits) laundry and inter-camp transfers. Daily guided activities, ineluding game drives, night drives,
walking safaris, canoeing (Lower Zam), boating and fishing.

RATES EXCLUDE:

DNPW Park Fees, Conservation Levy, Medivac, Gratuities and Transfers (unless otherwise stated in the

itinerary).
T - HIGH SEASON 30% supplement on the above per person rate
LOW SEASON No single supplement applied
On a case by case basis exclusive use of the camp can booked by a group.
+A Group is determined/considered with a minimum of 8 Adults.
T T R -M}mupn:‘.s::emt(ma adults) of 5% may be provided upon request and upon a 50% deposit being paid within 30 days of
USE AND PHOTOGRAPHIC GROUPS |07 118 the bocking.

*Accompanying guides and tour leaders are free of charge when escorting/guiding a group; aside from their park fees and extras
{$110pppn), this is in guides accommodation back of house. If guides and tour leaders prefer to stay in guest accommodation
then a rate can be negotiated.

PRIVATE GUIDE FEES AND
STRUCTURE

GUIDE + VEHICLE

*A private vehicle is available at all of our camps for $450 per day. For a private safari guided by one of our Directors, the
cost s $750 per day.

411 camps are staffed with highly qualified guides, each specialized and experienced in bespoke guiding tailored to our
guests’ needs and interests, such as photography, birding, wallcing, etc.

Walking safaris are an exception: at all camps except Ntemwa-Busanga, we have only one escort scout on duty. Therefore, two
walking safaris cannot be conducted simultaneously. Guests interested in walking safaris will need to join a group (with a
maximum of 6 guests per walliing safaril.

“Our specialized game viewing vehicles are equipped with just six guest seats. While we aim to have no more than four guests
per activity, this number may vary due to unforeseen circumstances.

Children of all ages are welcome when part of a Private Camp/Exclusive Use bocking. Children not part of an Exclusive Use

POLICY booking are sti1l welcome from the age of 14 and upwards and are charged at 50% of the advertised adult rate. Canceing &
Walking Safaris are only possible from the age of 14.
MUSEKESE AND NTEMWA-  |‘Musekese Camp rooms can take an additional single bed to make a triple
BUSANGA CAMPS “Ntemwa-Busanga rooms are doubles and twins only {unable to make triples)
FAMILY ROOMS & TENTS KUTANDALA CAMP An extra single bed can be placed in a guest tent to form a triple
KUTALI AND CHULA ISLAND
e An extra single bed can be placed in a guest tent to form a triple or a tight quadruple
TR V6T A guide room is available for Tour Leaders/Pilots/Private Guides, it is situated at the back of house and is not ‘guest
standard’ but is availed with a private bathroom with it's own ablutions. We will always try and upgrade to a guest unit when
COMBINING SPECIALS ALL SEASONS It will not be possible to combine more than one special with another
LAST MINUTE BOOKINGS WITHIN 80 DATS Flease contact us as we may be able to provide last minute discount or specials




FLIGHT RATES AND INFO

Note: Shared charters, per person rates = 01 May to O1 December
* Single supplements apply (rate advertised multiplied x 1.5 -
excpetion Livingstone to/from Kafue rates which are x 2).

*#% Charter rates for the aircraft apply, max 4 pax w/20kg TOTAL luggage.

AIRSTRIFS + CAMPS

LOWER ZAMBEZI NP
Jeki - Kutali and Chula Island Camps

KAFUE NP
Lufupa Adirstrip - Musekese Camp
Plains Airstrip — Ntemwa—-Busanga Camp

++ Subject to availability and position of aireraft on the day. NORTH LUANGWA NP
Mwaleshi — A1l Camps

LUSAKA
LUSAKA
JEKI LUFUPA
LUFUPA BUSANGA
BUSANGA $ 555+ $ 785% CHUNGA
CHUNGA $ 440* $ 680* $ 265%++ $ 265%++ MWALESHI
MWALESHI POA POA POA POA POA LIVINGSTONE
LIVINGSTONE POA POA $ 580* $580% $580*

LUSAKA
LUSAKA
JEKI LUFUPA
LUFUPA 1h15m 1h50m BUSANGA
BUSANGA 1h35m 2h N/A CHUNGA
CHUNGA 1h05m 1h40m 20m 25m MWALESHI
MWALESHI 2h10m 2h15m 3h30m 3h40m 3h20m LIVINGSTONE
LIVINGSTONE 1h35m 1h50m 1h30m 1h40m 1hl5m

ADDITIONAL ATRPORT / ATRSTRIP TAXES
Domestic Departure Tax and CAA fees is excluded and is currently US$20 per person per flight from LUN, MFU, LVI (airports)
Passenger Safety Tax is excluded and is currently $5 per person per flight from LFP, JEK, PLN (airstrips)



FLIGHTS T'S AND C'S

DEPARTURE TIMES

Final departure times will only be confirmed during the week before any flight.

International flight details and prior and post travel and accommodation arrangements are essential for planning flight times.
Passengers must be ready for collection from Airports (Lusaka and Livingstone) at least 45 minutes prior to departure.

Passengers must be ready for collection from Airstrips at least 30 minutes prior to departure.

Whilst all routings aim to be direct from point A to B, CZ reserves the right to route within reason via nearby strips for refuelling or
drop/collection of other pax.

LUGGAGE

Restricted to a maximum of 18kg per person hold luggage, plus hand luggage and/or camera equipment not exceeding Bkg. Luggage in SOFT
bags only will be accepted, no rigid frames or wheels. Excess baggage can be arranged with a cost subject to availability and by prior
approval.

Excess baggage can be arranged with a cost subject to availability and by prior approval (see Weight and Luggage Restrictions tab)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Every effort will be made to hold these rates throughout 2024 and 2025, however should fuel/landing etc prices rise by more than 10% they

may have to be revised for value.

Name changes are permitted as are timing adjustments subject to availability.
From time to time light aircraft may not be able to safely fly due to inclement weather, in particular during the start of the rainy

season in late October/early November. This could result in clients having to overnight in Lusaka or elsewhere. In this instance our
reservations team will organize the most suitable accommodation. Clients will be expected to pay for this and trust that their travel
insurance will cover such incidents.

The guest/travel agent/tour operator should advise the Company in the event that a passenger weighs over 88kg at the time of requesting
a quotation, as well as at time of confirming the booking, as it may be necessary to cost in an additional seat on internal flights for the
passenger's safety and comfort.

Guests arriving in Zambia, who have not adhered to the luggage guidelines as per above, will NOT be able to depart on the scheduled
charter. Regulations are very strict with regards to flight plans; departure timing and aircraft load sheets that have to be logged
according to a prescribed timeline for each and every scheduled departure.

OFFICOIAL CANCELLATION POLICT:
Less than 96 hours from first flight — 100% of the Charter Price, 4-30 days - 50% of the Charter Price



e Included © Excluded -+# At extracharge & subject to pre booking
Inclusions & Exclusions NL

KutaliCamp Chula Camp Mu::i:;se Bu::;:::;mp Kutandala
& Accommodation ¢ * e * .
E o A1l Meals ® 2 a . .
E ﬁ Drinks (except Champagne and premium wines) ° . a ° .
g ﬁ Laundry . . @ . °
§ Champagne and premium wines + +$ +$ +$ +$
= Gratuities and shop purchases ® ® ® ® @
Game Drives (including night drives) ° ° o . °
Hides/Blinds o °
Walking Safari. . . . .
E Boat Safari ° . o
E Canoeing Safari . o
&  Fishing +$ +$ o +$
Private/Exclusive Activities +$ +$ +$ +$ +$
Bush meals ® o E . °
Sundowners . [} o a °
ﬁ Park Activity Fees . . o . .
E Park Entry and Bednight Levy fees ® @® (O] ® @®
E Fishing Licence Fee + 1§
& SES Evacuation Cover ® ® ® ® ®
f Flights ® @ ® ® ®
‘g Transfers to nearest airstrip ° . o . °
& Nearest airstrip Jeki Jeki Lufupa Plains Mwaleshi



